MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2019

Grantee

Town of Abington

Town of Abington

Town of Acushnet

Town of Ashfield

Town of Barnstable

Town of Bedford

Town of Belmont

Town of Clinton

Town of Clinton

Town of Cohasset

Town of Cohasset

Town of Dalton

Town of Dartmouth

Town of Dartmouth

Town of Deerfield

Town of Dover

Town of Dover

Town of East Longmeadow

Town of Heath

Iltem

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Shed for Swap Shop

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Roll-off for Mattresses

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Roll-off Container for Glass

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Education and Enforcement Coordinator

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Shed for Swap Shop

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Pay-As-You-Throw Funds

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Amount Awarded

$7,500.00

$18,751.00

$6,000.00

$8,000.00

$7,500.00

$68,040.00

$36,803.00

$6,000.00

$8,000.00

$7,500.00

$10,464.00

$20,000.00

$7,500.00

$43,275.00

$6,000.00

$7,500.00

$6,000.00

$169,500.00

$8,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.
No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2019

Grantee ltem Amount Awarded
Town of Holliston Wheeled Recycling Carts $98,080.00
Town of Holliston Pay-As-You-Throw Funds $147,120.00
Town of Hudson Wheeled Recycling Carts $117,600.00
Town of Hudson Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds $165,000.00
Island Grown Initiative Food Waste Reduction & Composting on Martha's $43,000.00
Vineyard
Keep Massachusetts Beautiful Recycling Education/Outreach Program $51,000.00
Town of Kingston Mattress Recycling Incentive* $15,961.00
Town of Kingston Mattress Recycling Equipment $7,500.00
Town of Lexington Wheeled Recycling Carts $110,000.00
Town of Lexington Roll-off Container for Glass $6,000.00
Town of Longmeadow Pay-As-You-Throw Funds $165,000.00
Lovin' Spoonfuls Food Rescue Program Expansion $68,000.00
City of Lowell Mattress Recycling Incentive* $99,200.00
City of Malden Pay-As-You-Throw Funds $300,000.00
City of Malden Wheeled Recycling Carts $210,000.00
Town of Mattapoisett Mattress Recycling Equipment $7,500.00
Town of Mattapoisett Mattress Recycling Incentive* $10,097.00
Town of Millbury Shed for Swap Shop $6,000.00
Town of Millbury School Recycling Equipment $20,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.
No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2019

Grantee ltem Amount Awarded
Town of Millis Mattress Recycling Incentive* $2,707.00
Town of Milton Pay-As-You-Throw Funds $246,000.00
Town of Monson Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds $88,890.00
Town of Monson Wheeled Recycling Carts $59,260.00
Town of Nantucket Mattress Recycling Incentive* $61,833.00
Town of Nantucket Mattress Recycling Equipment $10,000.00
Town of Nantucket Shed for Universal Waste $3,000.00
City of North Adams Mattress Recycling Equipment $7,500.00
City of North Adams Mattress Recycling Incentive* $29,031.00
Town of Norwood Shed for Swap Shop $6,000.00
Town of Oak Bluffs Shed for Universal Waste $3,000.00
Town of Oak Bluffs Mattress Recycling Equipment $7,500.00
Town of Oak Bluffs Mattress Recycling Incentive* $5,612.00
Town of Orange Roll-off Container for Glass $6,000.00
Town of Orleans Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds $34,890.00
Town of Pepperell Mattress Recycling Incentive* $6,221.00
Town of Pepperell Mattress Recycling Equipment $7,500.00
Town of Phillipston Roll-off Container for Glass $6,000.00
Town of Phillipston Compactor for Cardboard $8,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.
No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2019

Grantee

Town of Raynham

Town of Raynham

Town of Rochester

Town of Rochester

Town of Rockland

Town of Rockland

Town of Rockland

Town of Rockland

Town of Rowe

Town of Russell

Town of Sheffield

Town of Sheffield

Town of Shirley

Town of Shirley

Town of Swampscott

City of Taunton

Town of Tisbury

Town of Tisbury

Town of Tisbury

Iltem

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Shed for Swap Shop

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Compactor for Cardboard

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Pay-As-You-Throw Funds

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Pay-As-You-Throw Funds

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Shed for Universal Waste

Amount Awarded

$17,783.00

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

$7,325.00

$6,000.00

$5,500.00

$20,606.00

$7,500.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$7,500.00

$2,964.00

$20,000.00

$60,000.00

$153,000.00

$300,000.00

$4,931.00

$138,030.00

$3,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.
No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2019

Grantee

Town of Tisbury

Town of Tolland

Town of Townsend

Town of Ware

Town of Ware

Town of Wellesley

Town of Wellesley

Town of Wellfleet

City of Westfield

City of Westfield

Town of Yarmouth

Iltem

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Shed for Swap Shop

School Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Equipment

Roll-off Container for Glass

Amount Awarded

$7,500.00

$6,000.00

$20,000.00

$12,745.00

$7,500.00

$32,222.00

$7,500.00

$6,667.00

$54,304.00

$7,500.00

$6,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.
No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



