<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	Amount Awarded
Town of Abington	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Abington	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$18,751.00
Town of Acushnet	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Ashfield	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$8,000.00
Town of Barnstable	Roll-off for Mattresses	\$7,500.00
Town of Bedford	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$68,040.00
Town of Belmont	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$36,803.00
Town of Clinton	Roll-off Container for Glass	\$6,000.00
Town of Clinton	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$8,000.00
Town of Cohasset	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Cohasset	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$10,464.00
Town of Dalton	Education and Enforcement Coordinator	\$20,000.00
Town of Dartmouth	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Dartmouth	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$43,275.00
Town of Deerfield	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Dover	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Dover	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$6,000.00
Town of East Longmeadow	Pay-As-You-Throw Funds	\$169,500.00
Town of Heath	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$8,000.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	Amount Awarded
Town of Holliston	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$98,080.00
Town of Holliston	Pay-As-You-Throw Funds	\$147,120.00
Town of Hudson	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$117,600.00
Town of Hudson	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$165,000.00
Island Grown Initiative	Food Waste Reduction & Composting on Martha's Vineyard	\$43,000.00
Keep Massachusetts Beautiful	Recycling Education/Outreach Program	\$51,000.00
Town of Kingston	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$15,961.00
Town of Kingston	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Lexington	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$110,000.00
Town of Lexington	Roll-off Container for Glass	\$6,000.00
Town of Longmeadow	Pay-As-You-Throw Funds	\$165,000.00
Lovin' Spoonfuls	Food Rescue Program Expansion	\$68,000.00
City of Lowell	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$99,200.00
City of Malden	Pay-As-You-Throw Funds	\$300,000.00
City of Malden	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$210,000.00
Town of Mattapoisett	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Mattapoisett	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$10,097.00
Town of Millbury	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Millbury	School Recycling Equipment	\$20,000.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	Amount Awarded
Town of Millis	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$2,707.00
Town of Milton	Pay-As-You-Throw Funds	\$246,000.00
Town of Monson	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$88,890.00
Town of Monson	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$59,260.00
Town of Nantucket	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$61,833.00
Town of Nantucket	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$10,000.00
Town of Nantucket	Shed for Universal Waste	\$3,000.00
City of North Adams	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
City of North Adams	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$29,031.00
Town of Norwood	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Oak Bluffs	Shed for Universal Waste	\$3,000.00
Town of Oak Bluffs	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Oak Bluffs	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$5,612.00
Town of Orange	Roll-off Container for Glass	\$6,000.00
Town of Orleans	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$34,890.00
Town of Pepperell	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$6,221.00
Town of Pepperell	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Phillipston	Roll-off Container for Glass	\$6,000.00
Town of Phillipston	Compactor for Cardboard	\$8,000.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Item</u>	Amount Awarded
Town of Raynham	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$17,783.00
Town of Raynham	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Rochester	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Rochester	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$7,325.00
Town of Rockland	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Rockland	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Rockland	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$20,606.00
Town of Rockland	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Rowe	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$8,000.00
Town of Russell	Compactor for Cardboard	\$8,000.00
Town of Sheffield	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Sheffield	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$2,964.00
Town of Shirley	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$20,000.00
Town of Shirley	Pay-As-You-Throw Funds	\$60,000.00
Town of Swampscott	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$153,000.00
City of Taunton	Pay-As-You-Throw Funds	\$300,000.00
Town of Tisbury	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$4,931.00
Town of Tisbury	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$138,030.00
Town of Tisbury	Shed for Universal Waste	\$3,000.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	Amount Awarded
Town of Tisbury	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Tolland	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Townsend	School Recycling Equipment	\$20,000.00
Town of Ware	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$12,745.00
Town of Ware	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Wellesley	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$32,222.00
Town of Wellesley	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Wellfleet	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$6,667.00
City of Westfield	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$54,304.00
City of Westfield	Mattress Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of Yarmouth	Roll-off Container for Glass	\$6,000.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.